Solenoid Valve for Pneumatic System
Solenoid Valve SVR Series
●Small Body but Secure Large Flow Rate
●Intake / Output port size is changeable by Cartridge Fitting
●9 Valve Selections
●Available from
 control pressure 0 psi (0MPa)
0~0.7

JIS 記号
■ Model Designation (Example)
SVR10 08
Solenoid Valve SVR10 Series
①
Number of Stations
① Number of Stations
K
②
Intake & Exhaust Block Confi guration
④ 1(P)Intake Port Size
A08 S
⑤ Exhaust Check Valve
No Code：Without Check Valve
A□：With Check Valve
⑥ 5/3(R1/R2) Exhaust Port Size
A
②
F
⑧
Valve Type
⑦
Wiring Type⑥
5/3(R1/R2) Exhaust Port Size
⑤
Exhaust Check Valve
Code 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
No. of stations 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
② Intake & Exhaust Block Configuration
③ 4/2(A/B) Output Port Size
Code A B
Specification Both Sides One Side
A B
Fitting Type Push-In Fitting (mm)Push-In Fitting (inch)
Code 1C 2C 3C 4C 6C 8C(*)1/8C 5/32C 1/4C 5/16C( ※ )
Size (O.D. Combination
of Port Size
ø1.8 ø3 ø4 ø6 ø8ø1/8 ø5/32 ø1/4 ø5/16
Piping direction Side
* Compresstion Fitting Special for Urethane tube.
Fitting Type Push-In Fitting (mm)Push-In Fitting (inch)
Code 6C 8C 0C1/4C 5/16C 3/8C
Size (O.D.) ø6 ø8 ø10ø1/4 ø5/16 ø3/8
Piping direction Side
4(A)/2(B) Output Port Size
1(P) Intake Port Size
Code A11 A12 A13 A14 A15 A16 A17 A18 A19 A20
Qty 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
*  This option is not selectable for purchasing a Manifold-block only. Select Exhaust Check Valve Ass'y
(SVR-EXV) for a Manifold-block separately.
Code A01 A02 A03 A04 A05 A06 A07 A08 A09 A10
Qty 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Fitting Type Push-In Fitting (mm) Push-In Fitting (inch) Silencer (Open-
air Exhaust)
Code 6 8 01/4 5/16 3/8 S
Size (O.D.) ø6 ø8 ø10ø1/4 ø5/16 ø3/8 – 5/3(R1/R2) Exhaust Port
Silencer (Open-air Exhaust)
 Max. 12 stations for Sub-D/Flat cable connector specifications
1/4C 3/8C
④
1(P) Intake Port Size
③
4/2(A/B) Output Port Size
⑩
Dual Pressure Option
Code # of
Port Position Valve Type
S 5 2 Single Solenoid
D 5 2 Double Solenoid
E 3 2 4(A), 2(B). Normally Closed (Twin 3-Way Valve)
F 3 2 4(A), 2(B). Normally Open (Twin 3-Way Valve)
G 3 2 4(A). Normally Closed, 2(B). Normally Open (Twin 3-Way Valve)

# of # of # of
Solenoid Valve SVR Series
■ Model Designation of Mounting Valve (Example)
SVR10 D
Solenoid Valve SVR10 Series
①
Valve Type
②
Valve Coil Voltage
D24
②
D
③
Wiring Type
Code Port Position Valve Type
S 5 2 Single Solenoid
D 5 2 Double Solenoid
E 3 2 4(A), 2(B). Normally Closed (Twin 3-Way Valve)
F 3 2 4(A), 2(B). Normally Open (Twin 3-Way Valve)
G 3 2 4(A). Normally Closed, 2(B). Normally Open (Twin 3-Way Valve)
H 3 2 4(A). Normally Open, 2(B). Normally Closed (Twin 3-Way Valve)
※ Leave ② and ③ blank, when the valve type is “B”.
① Valve Type
Code Port Position Valve Type
A 5 3 Closed Center
R 5 3 Exhaust Center
P 5 3 Pressure Center
B(※) – – Block Plate
② Valve Coil Voltage
Code D24 A100
Coil Voltage DC24V AC100V
③ Wiring Type
Code Wiring Type
D Concentrated wiring (Sub-D connector, Flat cable connector)
S Individual Plug-in Connector
■ Model Code of Exhaust Check Valve
SVR10 EXV
Solenoid Valve SVR10 Series
①
Exhaust Check Valve Ass'y (2 set)
Seal Rubber
Valve
Spring ｝Exhaust Check Valve Ass'y
MC
④
Common Inputs
No code
MC
:  Positive common
:  Negative common
 Negative common, MC  is selectable when coil voltage is 24VDC
④ Common Polarity Specification
# of # of # of # of
■ Ording Example
Series
①
Number
of
Stations
②
IN & EX
Block
Config. ③